CH \$190.00 261781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/15/2018	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sungard Availability Services, LP	
Street Address:	680 East Swedesford Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617814	BIA PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2536673	LDRPS
Registration Number:	2385557	
Registration Number:	2802054	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	2804464	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	2606341	PLANET
Serial Number:	87681674	ACT WITH ASSURANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0105

Total Attachments: 3

source=GS_Assurance - Partial Release (Trademarks)__69320452_2#page1.tif

source=GS_Assurance - Partial Release (Trademarks)__69320452_2#page2.tif

source=GS_Assurance - Partial Release (Trademarks)__69320452_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0106

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of May 15, 2018 is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Grantor's Affiliates party thereto from time to time and Grantee are party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "IP Agreement") and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that IP Agreement, Grantor granted to Grantee a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof; all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the IP Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2014 at Reel 005262/Frame 0106;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain letter agreement, dated as of the date hereof, Grantee has consented to the release of the lien on and security interest in specific Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the IP Agreement solely with respect to the specific Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trade</u>marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty to Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Grantee any and all security interests and liens it has against the Released Trademarks; and

FURTHER, the IP Agreement remains (following the foregoing release in respect of the Released Trademarks) in full force and effect as among the Grantee and the Grantor in respect of all continuing Trademarks.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Partial Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Grantee

Name:

Sandeep S. Parihar

Title:

Executive Director

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0108

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Loan Party	Title	Registration / Application #	Jurisdiction
SunGard Availability Services LP	BIA PROFESSIONAL	2,617,814	United States
SunGard Availability Services LP	LDRPS	2,536,673	United States
SunGard Availability Services LP	Misc design	2,385,557	United States
SunGard Availability Services LP	NOTIFIND	2,802,054	United States
SunGard Availability Services LP	NOTIFIND (Stylized)	2,804,464	United States
SunGard Availability Services LP	PLANET	2,606,341	United States
SunGard Availability Services LP	ACT WITH ASSURANCE	87/681,674	United States

DMSLIBRARY01\32128219.v1

RECORDED: 05/15/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0109